PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7968593

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSE DANIEL PEREA STROM	04/17/2018
DORON PAZ	04/18/2018
WILLIAM C. ERBEY	04/17/2018
DUO ZHANG	04/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYSTEM73 LTD	
Street Address:	4, V. DIMECH STREET	
City:	FLORIANA	
State/Country:	MALTA	
Postal Code:	FRN 1504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17888093

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)701-7711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127820600

Email: ipdocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: MAYER BROWN LLP Address Line 1: 71 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22721445	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL J. WORD	
IGNATURE: /Michael J. Word/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2023

Total Attachments: 6

507921465

source=assignment_62655703#page1.tif source=assignment 62655703#page2.tif source=assignment_62655703#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 063732 FRAME: 0320

source=assignment_62655703#page4.tif source=assignment_62655703#page5.tif source=assignment_62655703#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 063732 FRAME: 0321

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (the "<u>Assignment</u>"), is made as of the date below by and among Daniel Parea Strom, an individual resident of Santa Cruz de Tenerife, Spain; Doron Paz an individual resident of Santa Cruz de Tenerife, Spain; William C. Erbey, an individual resident of Christiansted, U.S. Virgin Islands; and Duo Zhang, an individual resident of Cleveland, Ohio (each, individually, an "<u>ASSIGNOR</u>", and collectively, "<u>ASSIGNORS</u>"); and System73 Limited, a company organized under the laws of Malta, located at 4, V. Dimech Street, Floriana, FRN 1504 Malta ("<u>ASSIGNEE</u>"). The ASSIGNORS and the ASSIGNEE are referred to herein individually as a "Party" or collectively as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS are inventors of the subject matter described in:

U.S. APPLICATION SER. NO. 62/655,703, filed on April 10, 2018, and titled "Intelligent Content Distribution"

(the "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS were obligated to assign at the time of the invention of the subject matter in the Patent Application and hereby desire to formally assign all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE desires to now formally establish the assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application, improvements, and any letters patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions thereof in all countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

Each ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably contributes, assigns, conveys, grants, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Application and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all non-provisional applications, including all rights to and in any and all legal actions and rights and remedies at law or in equity relating to the Patent Application and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for past, current and future infringement, unfair competition, dilution, misappropriation and any other violations with respect thereto.

Each ASSIGNOR also assigns to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application throughout the world, including the right to claim priority (including International Convention priority) and the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries;

PATENT REEL: 063732 FRAME: 0322 Each ASSIGNOR shall, without further consideration, execute and deliver any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect ASSIGNEE's right, title and interest in the Patent Application and all Letters Patent assigned herein;

Each ASSIGNOR shall provide ASSIGNEE promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Patent Application and the inventions disclosed therein, as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR shall testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, including infringement related to the Patent Application, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce the Patent Application and the inventions therein; and

Each ASSIGNOR covenants that he has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

This Assignment shall be binding on the Parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNEE:

Ву:	System73 Limited	
Name: _	Josana BTE	
Title:	CHIEF LEGAL OFFICER	
Date:	4-17-18	

LIKOT VOOT	<u>MUK</u> :	· · · · · ·
	Signature of Inventor	Assignor:
	Inventor's Name:	Jose Daniel Perea Strom (a/k/a Daniel Perea Strom)
	Residence:	Santa Cruz de Tenerife, Spain
	Post Office Address:	Plaza Fray Albino 6
		38201 San Cristobal de La Laguna
		Santa Cruz de Tenerife, Spain
	Citizenship:	Spain

APRIL 174, 2018

SECOND ASSIGNOR:

Signature of Inventor/Assignor:			
Inventor's Name:			
Residence:	Santa Cruz de Tenerife, Spain		
Post Office Address: Plaza Fray Albino 6			
	38201 San Cristobal de La Laguna		
WALLES A. L.	Santa Cruz de Tenerife, Spain		
Citizenship:	U.S.		
Date: Ar	oril 18 2018		

THIRD ASSIGNOR:

Signature of Inventor/Assignor:		
Inventor's Name:	William C. Erbey	
Residence:	Christiansted, U.S. Virgin Islands	
	•	
Post Office Address:	ess: 5001 Tamarind Reef, Suite 28	
	Christiansted, USVI 00820	
Citizenship:	U.S.	
Date: APRIL 17	2018	

FOURTH ASSIGNOR:	0.1
Signature of Inventor	Assignor: Dyhang
Inventor's Name:	
Post Office Address:	Cleveland, OH
Residence:	668 Euclid Ave. Unit 317
	Cleveland, OH 44114
Citizenship:	U.S.
Date:	18-2018